NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2689

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 AUGUST 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 27)
Inkosi B Luthuli (IFP) to ask the Minister of Health: 
With reference to the reported exodus of highly trained specialists leaving the Livingstone Tertiary Hospital due to the dire state of the hospital, (a) what is the detailed breakdown of (i) the number of specialists who have left the hospital since 1 January 2022 and (ii) the number of vacancies currently exist within the hospital (aa) in total and (bb) in each department and (b) what steps have been taken by his department to address the shortage of specialists and staff at the hospital?											NW3209E

REPLY:
The National Department of Health is still working with the Eastern Cape Provincial Department of Health to verify details in this regard. The full breakdown will be provided to the Honourable Member as soon as the information is received from the Province.
END.
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